900234939 10/02/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly Execution Date Enti		Entity Type
COLE TAYLOR BANK		10/01/2012	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IMPERIAL HEADWEAR, INC.		
Street Address:	17101 EAST OHIO DRIVE		
City:	AURORA		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80017		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	0919433	IMPERIAL	
Registration Number:	2883528		
Registration Number:	2662926		
Registration Number:	3572123	IMPERIAL	
Registration Number:	2693504	TURNING HEADS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8164121263

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 816.842.8600

TRADEMARK@STINSON.COM Email: Correspondent Name: STINSON MORRISON HECKER LLP Address Line 1: 1201 WALNUT STREET, SUITE 2900 Address Line 2: STINSON TRADEMARK ADMINISTRATOR Address Line 4:

KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64106-2150

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0828820-0021	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CYNTHIA MAUST	
Signature:	/CYNTHIA MAUST/	
Date:	10/02/2012	
Total Attachments: 2 source=ReleaseOfSecurityInterest#page1.tif source=ReleaseOfSecurityInterest#page2.tif		

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS

WHEREAS Imperial Headwear, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and merge Left, Inc., a Nevada corporation (collectively "Borrower"), and Cole Taylor Bank ("Lender") previously entered into a Credit and Security Agreement that granted Lender a security interest in one or more of Borrower's assets listed in the attached Schedule A ("Trademarks and Copyrights");

WHEREAS Lender's security interest in the assets of Borrower has terminated and accordingly, Lender's security interest in the Trademarks and Copyrights has terminated;

WHEREAS Borrower and Lender wish to memorialize the termination of such security interest in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the United States Copyright Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, Lender hereby terminates, without representation or warranty, the security interest in the property identified in Schedule A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this release of security interest to be duly executed by an officer on this 1st day of October, 2012.

COLE TAYLOR BANK

By: Marcha Masker

Name
By: $S \lor P$ Title
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF (Clinois)
STATE OF (Clinois) COUNTY OF Cook SS
On this day of
(SEAL)
My Commission Expires: "OFFICIAL SEAL" MARITZA C. RODRIGUEZ NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01-09-2015
the control of the co

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS

U.S. APPLICATIONS/REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Country	(Serial No.) Registration No.	(Filing Date) Registration Date	Current Record Holder	Goods
Dotted i Design	USA	(85/532258)	(2/12/2012)	Imperial Headwear, Inc.	Apparel
Imperial	USA	(381,673)	(1/22/71) 8/31/1971	Imperial Headwear, Inc.	Headwear, namely, men's hats and caps
Imperial	USA	(77/508411) 3,572,123	(6/26/08) 2/10/2009	Imperial Headwear, Inc.	Headwear, namely, caps, hats, visors
Turning Heads	USA	(78/127127) 2,693,504	(5/8/02) 3/4/2003	Imperial Headwear, Inc	Headwear, namely, hats, visors, straw hats
Authentic Headwear	USA	(78/479,431) 3,069,530	(9/7/2004) 3/14/2006	Imperial Headwear, Inc.	Caps, hats and headwear in Int. Class 025
College Classics	USA	(75/800,383) 2,392,371	(10/12/1999) 10/3/2000	Imperial Headwear, Inc.	Neckties in Int. Class 025
Merge Left	USA	(74/448,380) 1,911,470	(10/15/1993) 8/15/1995	Imperial Headwear, Inc	Ties, Boxer Shorts, Hats, Caps, Shirts, Jackets and Scarves in Int. Class 025
Design of Star Pattern on Hats	USA	(76/335,891) 2,883,528	(11/7/2001) 9/14/2004	Imperial Headwear, Inc.	Hats in Int. Class 025
Ship Design	USA	(76/369,822) 2,662,926	(2/12/2002) 12/17/2002	Imperial Headwear, Inc.	Hats in Int. Class 025

DB04/0828820.0021/6990623.1 MD02 42390242_2

RECORDED: 10/02/2012